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Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Circuit de Nevers Magny-Cours

08 - 10 September 2017
Championnat de France FFSA GT - GT4 European Series Southern Cup

Circuit de Nevers - Magny-Cours (4.411 km)

Race 1 Classification on the total laps
Final ranking
Pos. No. Team Driver Car Cat Cat.pos. Total time Laps Gap I1st Gap Prev Best Lap
1 9 BMW Team France Johais / Piguet BMW M4 EKRIS Pro-Am 1 00:45:31.724 23 - - 1:49.517
2 8  Speed Car Consani / Lariche Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 2 00:45:32.634 23 0.910 0.910 1:49.634
8] 26 CMR Tardif / Ayari Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 8] 00:45:33.839 23 2115 1.205 1:48.879
4 4  Energy By ART Ferté / Demoustier Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 4 00:45:39.109 23 7.385 5.270 1:50.608
5 64 Vic Team Jouffret / Trémoulet Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 5) 00:45:38.006 23 6.282 - 1:49.862
6 30 CD Sport Vannelet / Parisy Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 6 00:45:41.361 23  9.637 3.355 1:49.858
7 111 CMR Tribaudini / Petit Ginetta G55 Am 1 00:45:42.564 23 10.840 1.203 1:50.358
8 444 Speed Car Wallgren / Castelli Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 7 00:45:43.185 23 11.461 0.621 1:50.262
9 18 Martinet By Almeras Hassid / Palette Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 8 00:45:43.846 23 12122 0.661 1:49.648
10 66 Sainteloc Racing Simonet / Dumez Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 9 00:45:44.624 23 12.900 0.778 1:50.782
11 2 TFT Racing / Porsche Zentru.. Leutwiler/ Vilarino Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 10 00:45:45.549 23 13.825 0.925 1:50.359
12 1 Racing Technology Sancinena / Pla Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 11 00:45:46.185 23 14.461 0.636 1:50.374
13 19 TFT Racing Clement / lannetta Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 12 00:45:47.225 23 15.501 1.040 1:50.905
14 666 CMR Cabanne / Michal Ginetta G55 Am 2 00:45:47.877 23 16.153 0.652 1:50.945
15 6 BMW Team France Lagniez / Depauw BMW M4 EKRIS Am & 00:45:48.882 23 17.158 1.005 1:50.738
16 11 Racing Technology Leherpeur / Antunes Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 13 00:45:50.980 23 19.256 2.098 1:50.645
17 44  Generation AMR Super Racing Holder / George Aston Martin Vantage Pro-Am 14 00:45:52.175 23 20.451 1.195 1:49.701
18 31 CD Sport Hallyday / Moullin-Traffort  Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 15 00:45:55.420 23  23.696 3.245 1:50.432
19 445 Speed Car Salini / Lunardi Ginetta G55 Pro-Am 16 00:45:57.735 23  26.011 2.315 1:51.044
20 34 GP 34 by Gemo Motorsport Marie / De Castelli Maserati Grand Turismo Am 4 00:46:07.572 23 35.848 9.837 1:52.459
21 3  Energy By ART Hernandez / Gachet McLaren 570 S Pro-Am 17 00:46:09.825 23 38.101 2.253 1:50.026
22 27 IMSA Performance Blanchemain.M / Blanche... Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Am 5 00:46:24.259 23 52535 14.434 1:51.498
23 65 CMR Grand / Moureu Ginetta G55 Am 6 00:45:35.642 22  1lLp. 1Lp. 1:52.911
24 22 Martinet By Almeras Estéves / Beltoise Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 18 00:45:50.432 21 2Lp. 1Lp. 1:49.986
25 999 CMR Debs / Delomier Ginetta G55 Am 7 00:46:07.026 21 2Lp. 16.594 1:53.530
26 69 Sainteloc Racing Rodrigues / Guilvert Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 19 00:35:30.291 18 5Lp. 3 Lp. 1:49.917
NOT CLASSIFIED (Requirements : 75% of number laps of leader = 17 Lp.)
27 117 Street Art Racing Cayrolle / Santamato Aston Martin Vantage Pro-Am 20 00:31:25.657 16  7Lp. 2 Lp. 1:50.176
28 17 L'Espace Bienvenue Grammatico André BMW M3 Am 8 00:25:17.865 13  10Lp. 3 Lp. 1:53.559
29 5 Riviera Motorsport Hamon / Martins Porsche Cayman Clubsport MR Pro-Am 21 00:20:47.061 11 12Lp. 2 Lp. 1:51.504
30 54  Vic Team Lamic.P / Lamic.JP Ginetta G55 Am 9 00:07:34.209 4 19 Lp. 7 Lp. 1:51.646
Best Lap : 1:48.879 (145.8 km/h), (No.26) Ayari Soheil
- Cars #3, 27, 999 : Drive through converted on 30s penalty for overspeed on Pit-lane.
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